503800213 04/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPHARDT HYGIENE AG	03/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OP-HYGIENE IP GMBH
Street Address:	HERRENMATTWEG 1
City:	NIEDERBIPP
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7303099
Patent Number:	8272539
Patent Number:	8002150
Patent Number:	8091739
Patent Number:	8113388
Patent Number:	8272540
Patent Number:	8464912
Patent Number:	8360286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: natalie.schmitke@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP

Address Line 1: 8180 SOUTH 700 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2588- (2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. MALLINCKRODT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Mallinckrodt/

503800213 PATENT REEL: 038386 FRAME: 0303 DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=AssignmentOPHygieneIPGmbH#page1.tif
source=AssignmentOPHygieneIPGmbH#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038386 FRAME: 0304

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **OPHARDT HYGIENE AG**, a corporation organized and in good standing under the laws of the State of Switzerland with its head office located at Herrenmattweg 1, 4704 Niederbipp, Switzerland, hereby affirms and acknowledges that on December 31, 2013, it has transferred and assigned and does hereby assign and transfer to:

OP-HYGIENE IP GmbH (the "Transferee") a corporation organized and in good standing under the laws of the State of Switzerland with its head office located at Herrenmattweg 1, 4704 Niederbipp, Switzerland (hereinafter to as the Assignee)

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions, in and to the Intellectual Property identified in Schedule A to this assignment including any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in any patent application included in the Intellectual Property and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examined, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions and improvements.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and re-issue patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name.

Executed and assignment effected, this 30 day of Hack . 2014.

Niederbipp, Switzerland

OPHARDT HYGIENE AG

Per: Heiner Ophardt, Sole member of the Board

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, <u>Claudia</u> O <u>Uava</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Heiner Ophardt duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Name: (Landia Dugver)
Address: Kungstr. 2a

SCHEDULE A (Redacted)

Country	Country Case Nr Serual Nr		Filma Date	Issue Daie	ie Daie Patent Ne	Tute	Applicant	Assignee
ន	26605	11/145271	06. Jun- 2005	04- Dec- 2007	73030 90	Skepped Pump Foam Dispance	OPHARDT, Heiner	GOTOHTI.C OM INC.
S n	72288	152)14881			877539	Angled Stat Foam Disperser	OPT-MRDT, Heiner, JONES, Andew, McDONOUGH, Padrag and SHI, Zhenchun (Tom.)	GOTOHTI,C OIL RIC.
S	51007		kat-		60021 50	Spit Engapement Flamps for Soap Otspensor Pump Piston	ROT. Weiner and 5. Andrew	GOTOMTI.C OM INC.
5	79408	12/31 6027	19- 2006	10. Jan. 2012	19 19	Engapornand Plange for Phild Dispenser Pump Piston	OPHAROT, Helser, JONES, Andrew, MRREACH, Ark SHI, Zhanchun (Teny) and CHARRON, Charles S.	GOTOHTI.C OM INC.
SZ	25909	12591998	07, Dez 09	, p	9113360	Ensagement Plance for Remoyable Dispenser Centridos	SES ES	GOTOHTI CON INC.
ន	42711	13/067831		25. Sep- 2012	62725 46	Splk Engagement Flange ler Song Dispenser Pump Pisten	OPLARDT, Mener and JONES, Andrew	GOTONTI.C OM INC.
5	47712	13/591454	22- Aug 2012				OPHARDT, Heiner and JONES, Andrew	GENERALC OM INC.
S	42010	12/805023		13- 18n- 2013	63602 96	Oraw Back Push Pump	SHi, Zhenchun (Tony): OPYARDT, Helner and JORES, Andrew	GOTOHTI.C OIJ INC.